ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.
seat: ul. Narcyzowa 3, 31-342 Kraków
manufacturing plant: ul. Krakowska 294, 32-080 Zabierzów
Phone: (+48) 12 258 08 40 ‌| Fax: (+48) 12 258 08 48 | E-mail: office@alf-sensor.com © Copyright ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.  , 2017
204
Thermocouple
Flame-proof acc. to ATEX

205
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Process connection thread D
specify type of thread
E
TER-Exd-PKGz-238-1xK-8-1000-1.4571-M20x1,5-145-XD-AD-1x501/421-400
Thermocouple flame-proof, 1xNiCr-NiAl,  sheath diameter ø8 mm, length L=1000mm, material 1.4571, thread M20x1,5,
neck tube length NL=145mm, connection head type XD-AD, cable insert 1 x type 501/421, operating temp up to 400°C,
w/o transmitter.
Connection head
specify head type
G
Operating temperature
specify in °C
I
Transmitter
specify type and temp. range in °C
J
Sheathed insert diameter  d1
6 d1= 6 mm
8 d1= 8 mm
B
Cable gland (flameproof)
1x 501/421 1x type 501/421
2x 501/421 2x type 501/421
1x 501/453 1x type 501/453
2x 501/453 2x type 501/453
H
Type of thermocouple
1xJ Single Fe-CuNi
2xJ Double Fe-CuNi
1xK Single NiCr-NiAl
2xK Double NiCr-NiAl
1xT Single Cu-CuNi
2xT Double Cu-CuNi
1xN Single NiCrSi-NiSiMg
2xN Double NiCrSi-NiSiMg
1xE Single NiCr-CuNi
2xE Double NiCr-CuNi
A
Process connection fitting material
1.4571 1.4571 / 316Ti
1.4841 1.4841 / 314
2.4602 2.4602 / Hastelloy C22
specify other material
D
Explosion Zone
Zone 1 Non-intrinsic safe circuit
Zone 20/21 Non-intrinsic safe circuit
K
Length L  (max L up to 2000 mm)
specify in [mm]
C
Neck tube length NL (NL>=145 mm)
specify in [mm]
F
TER-Exd-PKGz-238
A B C D E F G H I J K